ITEM NO.7+64+65+66

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 15816/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2023 in CRLA No. 622/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213910/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.213907/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 15817/2023 (II-C) (IA No.211391/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.211388/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

SLP(Crl) No. 15879/2023 (II-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.215056/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.215057/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

ITEM NO.64

SLP (Crl.) No(s). 15799-15803/2023

(IA No.230454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.230453/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

ITEM NO.65

SLP(Crl.) No(s). 15798/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229518/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 15804-15805/2023 (II-C) (IA No.230863/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.230861/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN

TIME)

SLP(Crl) No. 15808-15812/2023 (II-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.233564/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.233565/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.233563/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

SLP(Crl) No. 15806-15807/2023 (II-C) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.231426/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.231425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

ITEM NO.66

SLP(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46797/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236914/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.236917/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.236913/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.236918/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45679/2023 (II-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.237832/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.237833/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.237831/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 08-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. V. M. Eashwar, Adv.

Mr. Ajith Williyam S., Adv.

Mr. Kartikeye Dang, Adv.

Mr. Rudraditya Khare, Adv.

Mr. Sahir Seth, Adv.

Mrs. K. Balambihai, Adv.

Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.

3

Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.

Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.

Mr. P Shankar, Adv.

Mr. V M Eashwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arivazhagan Ac, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Aakashi Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. G S Mani, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Kumari Tannu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there are other petitions filed by the other accused which are pending before this Court, and are required to be tagged together. Let a list of all the matters be furnished in the Registry by the end of the day.

List all the matters on 13.12.2023.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)