SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44554/2023

C.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(IA No.226587/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.226586/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

WITH

Diary No. 44520 of 2023

Date: 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary No. 44520 of 2023

As far as A-97 (P. Balasubramaniyam) is concerned, let the Record of Proceedings dated $4^{\rm th}$ December, 2023 be amended to read as follows:

"The applications for exemption from surrendering filed by A-97 (P. Balasubramaniyam) is allowed subject to the applicants furnishing a bond for Rs.25,000/- with two sureties for the like amount subject to the satisfaction of Principal Distt. and Sessions Judge, Dharmapuri. Let compliance be filed within a period of two weeks from today. "

This amendment is required in the original order dated $4^{\rm th}$ December, 2023 as name of A-97 P. Balasubramaniyam was omitted due to a clerical error and it was only added last week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)