SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2596/2024

C.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

[ONLY D.NO.44576 OF 2023 WILL BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3337/2024 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME ON IA 227257/2023 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 227260/2023)

Diary No(s). 44576/2023 (II-C)

Date: 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has informed today this Court has granted exemption from surrendering to respondent No. 2 to 8 and petitioner Nos. 2 to 7 have furnished bail bonds and have complied with the terms and conditions. Petitioner No 8 (Raman) has not complied with the order passed by this Court dated 04.12.2023.

In light of the aforesaid, the order granting exemption from surrendering to respondent No.8 is recalled.

The matters be listed before the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RAVINDER KUMAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)