SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).31753/2024

PERIYASAMY P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI/SEP MADRAS Respondent(s)

No.159462/2024-CONDONATION **FILING** and (IA 0F **DELAY** ΙN IA No.159461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.159464/2024-EXEMPTION **FROM FILING** 0.T. and IA No.159466/2024-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 21-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S Vns Legal Partners, AOR Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Utham Harish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application No.159466 of 2024 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

2. The Special Leave Petition be listed for admission before the after obtaining permission of Hon'ble appropriate Bench Chief Justice after four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**